



## The City of Lee's Summit

## **Legislation Details**

Name:

File #: BILL NO. 17-

221

Type: Ordinance - Committee Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/25/2017 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 10/19/2017 Final action:

Title: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A PUBLIC SERVICE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY

OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND THE DOWNTOWN LEE'S SUMMIT COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR ENHANCED PUBLIC AREA MAINTENANCE SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LITTER CONTROL, WEED ABATEMENT, SIDEWALK

CLEANING, BY AND BETWEEN THE DOWNTOWN LEE'S SUMMIT COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT

DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI. (F&BC 10-2-17)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Public Service Agreement with City of Lee's Summit, 3. Facility Maintenance Coop

Task Matrix

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	for second reading	Pass
10/19/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
10/2/2017	1	Finance and Budget Committee	recommended for approval as amended	Pass